TLV431, TLV431A, TLV431B
LOW-VOLTAGE ADJUSTABLE PRECISION SHUNT REGULATOR
SLVS139T − JULY 1996 − REVISED JUNE 2007
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 • DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
� Low-Voltage Operation . . . VREF = 1.24 V
� Adjustable Output Voltage, VO = VREF to 6 V
� Reference Voltage Tolerances at 25�C
−  0.5% for TLV431B

SLVS139T − JULY 1996 − REVISED JUNE 2007
2 POST OFFICE BOX 655303 • DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
ORDERING INFORMATION
TJ
25�C VREF
TOLERANCE PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING‡
SC 70 (DCK)
Reel of 3000 TLV431BCDCKR
YESC-70 (DCK)
Reel of 250 TLV431BCDCKT
YE_
SOT 23 5 (DBV)
Reel of 3000 TLV431BCDBVR
Y3GSOT-23-5 (DBV)
Reel of 250 TLV431BCDBVT
Y3G_
0.5%
SOT 23 3 (DBZ)
Reel of 3000 TLV431BCDBZR
Y3GSOT-23-3 (DBZ)
Reel of 250 TLV431BCDBZT
Y3G_
SOT-89 (PK) Reel of 1000 TLV431BCPK VE
TO 92 (LP)
Bulk of 1000 TLV431BCLP
TV431BTO-92 (LP)
Reel of 2000 TLV431BCLPR
TV431B
0°C to 70°C
SOT 23 5 (DBV)
Reel of 3000 TLV431ACDBVR
YACSOT-23-5 (DBV)
Reel of 250 TLV431ACDBVT
YAC_
1% SOT-23-3 (DBZ) Reel of 3000 TLV431ACDBZR YAC_1%
TO 92 (LP)
Bulk of 1000 TLV431ACLP
V431ACTO-92 (LP)
Reel of 2000 TLV431ACLPR
V431AC
SOT 23 5 (DBV)
Reel of 3000 TLV431CDBVR
Y3CSOT-23-5 (DBV)
Reel of 250 TLV431CDBVT
Y3C_
1.5% SOT-23-3 (DBZ) Reel of 3000 TLV431CDBZR Y3C_1.5%
TO 92 (LP)
Bulk of 1000 TLV431CLP
V431CTO-92 (LP)
Reel of 2000 TLV431CLPR
V431C
† Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at
‡ DBV/DBZ/DCK: The actual top-side marking has one additional character that designates the wafer fab/assembly site.